
The Automated ScoreBook
OREGON STATE Game Results (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

Sept 2, 2001 at Fresno State  L 24-44 0-1 0-0 5:36 42410

09/08/01 at New Mexico State W 27-22 1-1 0-0 3:30 27238

*Sep 29, 2001 UCLA  L 7-38 1-2 0-1 3:17 36521

*Oct 06, 2001 at WASHINGTON STATE  L 27-34 1-3 0-2 3:27 35283

*Oct. 13, '01 ARIZONA W 38-3 2-3 1-2 3:16 36619

*Oct 20, 2001 at Arizona State  L 24-41 2-4 1-3 3:13 54114

*Oct 27, 2001 CALIFORNIA W 19-10 3-4 2-3 3:05 36142

*Nov 03, 2001 at USC Trojans  L o 13-16 3-5 2-4 3:18 44880

*Nov 10, 2001 WASHINGTON W 49-24 4-5 3-4 3:33 36682

Nov. 17, '01 NORTHERN ARIZONA W 45-10 5-5 3-4 3:00 36096

*Dec 01, 2001 at Oregon  L 14-17 5-6 3-5 3:05 46075



The Automated ScoreBook
OREGON STATE Overall Team Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Team Statistics OSU OPP
SCORING 287 259
  Points Per Game 26.1 23.5
FIRST DOWNS 214 195
  R u s h i n g 82 92
  P a s s i n g 111 76
  P e n a l t y 21 27
RUSHING YARDAGE 1401 1726
  Yards gained rushing 1744 2071
  Yards lost rushing 343 345
  Rushing Attempts 417 451
  Average Per Rush 3.4 3.8
  Average Per Game 127.4 156.9
  TDs Rushing 15 14
PASSING YARDAGE 2719 1913
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 199-366-13 157-321-9
  Average Per Pass 7.4 6.0
  Average Per Catch 13.7 12.2
  Average Per Game 247.2 173.9
  TDs Passing 15 13
TOTAL OFFENSE 4120 3639
  Total Plays 783 772
  Average Per Play 5.3 4.7
  Average Per Game 374.5 330.8
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 32-720 28-554
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 43-312 32-380
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 9-101 13-142
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 22.5 19.8
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 7.3 11.9
INT RETURN AVERAGE 11.2 10.9
FUMBLES-LOST 26-15 25-11
PENALTIES-Yards 92-782 76-662
  Average Per Game 71.1 60.2
PUNTS-Yards 70-2699 78-3072
  Average Per Punt 38.6 39.4
  Net punt average 30.6 34.4
KICKOFFS-Yards 58-3502 55-3101
  Average Per Kick 60.4 56.4
  Net kick average 50.8 43.3
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 0 : 3 7  2 9 : 2 3
3RD-DOWN Conversions 61/171 54/174
  3rd-Down Pct 36% 31%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 6/9 5/13
  4th-Down Pct 67% 38%
SACKS BY-Yards 28-171 23-170
MISC YARDS 3 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 35 31
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 13-20 15-19
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES (24-28) 86% (21-25) 84%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (9-28) 32% (9-25) 36%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (34-34) 100% (28-28) 100%
ATTENDANCE 182060 250000
  Games/Avg Per Game 5/36412 6/41667
  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
OREGON STATE 80 84 55 65 3 287
Opponents 67 47 68 71 6 259



The Automated ScoreBook
OREGON STATE Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

SIMONTON, Ken 11 239 1043 72 971 4.1 8 55 88.3

JACKSON, Steven 10 74 405 15 390 5.3 5 63 39.0

McCALL, Patrick 10 54 217 14 203 3.8 1 24 20.3

GILLETT, George 11 1 21 0 21 21.0 0 21 1.9

CLASEN, Cole 10 2 8 0 8 4.0 0 7 0.8

NEWSON, James 11 1 8 0 8 8.0 0 8 0.7

WRIGHT, Dwight  6 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.3

HAWKINS, Josh 11 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.1

TRIMMER, Seth 11 2 13 17 -4 -2.0 0 13 -0.4

ANDERSON, Derek  5 5 4 29 -25 -5.0 0 4 -5.0

TEAM  6 5 0 33 -33 -6.6 0 0 -5.5

SMITH, Jonathan 11 32 22 163 -141 -4.4 1 5 -12.8

Total 11 417 1744 343 1401 3.4 15 63 127.4

Opponents 11 451 2071 345 1726 3.8 14 74 156.9

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

SMITH, Jonathan 11 129.36 180-317-10 56.8 2427 14 65 220.6

ANDERSON, Derek  5 88.76 17-41-3 41.5 263 1 43 52.6

STREMICK, Nick  3 73.93 2-6-0 33.3 29 0 17 9.7

NEWSON, James 11 0.00 0-2-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 11 123.20 199-366-13 54.4 2719 15 65 247.2

Opponents 11 106.73 157-321-9 48.9 1913 13 70 173.9

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

NEWSON, James 11 57 968 17.0 5 58 88.0

EUHUS, Tim 11 27 316 11.7 1 40 28.7

CLASEN, Cole 10 23 250 10.9 1 47 25.0

KINTNER, Shawn 11 17 221 13.0 1 37 20.1

SIMONTON, Ken 11 17 160 9.4 1 45 14.5

TRIMMER, Seth 11 16 304 19.0 2 65 27.6

FARLEY, Kenny 11 9 102 11.3 0 23 9.3

GILLETT, George 11 7 99 14.1 1 42 9.0

HAWKINS, Josh 11 6 73 12.2 1 24 6.6

McCALL, Patrick 10 6 31 5.2 1 19 3.1

JACKSON, Steven 10 5 45 9.0 1 23 4.5

JACKSON, Jer.  9 4 60 15.0 0 17 6.7

WALSH, Mark 10 4 46 11.5 0 16 4.6

ROSS, Tyler  9 1 44 44.0 0 43 4.9

Total 11 199 2719 13.7 15 65 247.2

Opponents 11 157 1913 12.2 13 70 173.9

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

HAWKINS, Josh 33 211 6.4 0 33

SIMONTON, Ken 5 25 5.0 0 7

ROBERTS, T. 2 31 15.5 0 32

FARLEY, Kenny 2 37 18.5 1 24

LOWE, Jason 1 8 8.0 1 4

Total 43 312 7.3 2 33

Opponents 32 380 11.9 2 70

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

ROBERTS, T. 3 3 1.0 0 4

MEEUWSEN, Mitch 3 22 7.3 0 16

WEATHERSBY, D. 2 76 38.0 0 73

BARNETT, Nick 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 9 101 11.2 0 73

Opponents 13 142 10.9 1 47

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

McCALL, Patrick 16 356 22.2 0 68

JACKSON, Steven 7 240 34.3 1 89

CARLYLE, Calvin 4 82 20.5 0 24

GILLETT, George 2 42 21.0 0 26

WALSH, Mark 1 0 0.0 0 0

ROSS, Tyler 1 0 0.0 0 0

TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 32 720 22.5 1 89

Opponents 28 554 19.8 0 49

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

MEEUWSEN, Mitch 1 35 35.0 1 35

KINTNER, Shawn 1 10 10.0 1 10

LOWE, Jason 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 3 45 15.0 2 35

Opponents 1 8 8.0 1 8
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OREGON STATE Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

CESCA, Ryan - 10-16 29-29 - - - - - 59

SIMONTON, Ken 9 - - - - - - - 54

JACKSON, Steven 7 - - - - - - - 42

NEWSON, James 5 - - - - - - - 30

KINTNER, Shawn 2 - - - 1 - - - 14

YLINIEMI, Kirk - 3-4 5-5 - - - - - 14

TRIMMER, Seth 2 - - - - - - - 12

McCALL, Patrick 2 - - - - - - - 12

SMITH, Jonathan 1 - - - - 1-1 - - 6

CLASEN, Cole 1 - - - - - - - 6

EUHUS, Tim 1 - - - - - - - 6

FARLEY, Kenny 1 - - - - - - - 6

HAWKINS, Josh 1 - - - - - - - 6

GILLETT, George 1 - - - - - - - 6

LOWE, Jason 1 - - - - - - - 6

MEEUWSEN, Mitch 1 - - - - - - - 6

TEAM - - - - - - - 1 2

Total 35 13-20 34-34 - 1 1-1 - 1 287

Opponents 31 15-19 28-28 0-1 - 0-1 - - 259

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

SMITH, Jonathan 11 349 -141 2427 2286 207.8

SIMONTON, Ken 11 239 971 0 971 88.3

JACKSON, Steven 10 74 390 0 390 39.0

ANDERSON, Derek 5 46 -25 263 238 47.6

McCALL, Patrick 10 54 203 0 203 20.3

STREMICK, Nick 3 6 0 29 29 9.7

GILLETT, George 11 1 21 0 21 1.9

CLASEN, Cole 10 2 8 0 8 0.8

NEWSON, James 11 3 8 0 8 0.7

WRIGHT, Dwight 6 1 2 0 2 0.3

HAWKINS, Josh 11 1 1 0 1 0.1

TRIMMER, Seth 11 2 -4 0 -4 -0.4

TEAM 6 5 -33 0 -33 -5.5

Total 11 783 1401 2719 4120 374.5

Opponents 11 772 1726 1913 3639 330.8

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

CESCA, Ryan 10-16 62.5 0-0 6-7 2-5 2-4 0-0 47 1

YLINIEMI, Kirk 3-4 75.0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 43 0

FG Sequence OREGON STATE Opponents

Fresno State (23) (21),(29),(21)

New Mexico State 40,(47),(24) (26)

UCLA - (42)

WASHINGTON STATE (38),(27) (37),(39)

ARIZONA (38) (28)

Arizona State (40) (39),(24),36

California 48,(23) (23)

USC Trojans (24),35,29,(29) (30)

Washington - (47),44

Northern Arizona 32,(21),38 44,(44)

Oregon (43),32,(28) (44),48

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

TOBEY, Carl 68 2664 39.2 60 9 9 14 10 1

MILLAR, John 1 35 35.0 35 0 0 1 0 0

TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 70 2699 38.6 60 9 9 15 10 1

Opponents 78 3072 39.4 64 4 5 16 14 3

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

CESCA, Ryan 51 3074 60.3 0 0

YLINIEMI, Kirk 6 363 60.5 0 0

TOBEY, Carl 1 65 65.0 0 0

Total 58 3502 60.4 0 0 19.8 50.8 14

Opponents 55 3101 56.4 0 0 22.5 43.3 21
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OREGON STATE Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

SIMONTON, Ke 11 971 160 25 0 0 1156 105.1

NEWSON, Jame 11 8 968 0 0 0 976 88.7

JACKSON, Stev 10 390 45 0 240 0 675 67.5

McCALL, Patrick 10 203 31 0 356 0 590 59.0

EUHUS, Tim 11 0 316 0 0 0 316 28.7

TRIMMER, Seth 11 -4 304 0 0 0 300 27.3

HAWKINS, Josh 11 1 73 211 0 0 285 25.9

CLASEN, Cole 10 8 250 0 0 0 258 25.8

KINTNER, Shaw 11 0 221 0 0 0 221 20.1

GILLETT, Georg 11 21 99 0 42 0 162 14.7

FARLEY, Kenny 11 0 102 37 0 0 139 12.6

CARLYLE, Calvi 2 0 0 0 82 0 82 41.0

W E A T H E R S B Y , 11 0 0 0 0 76 76 6.9

JACKSON, Jer. 9 0 60 0 0 0 60 6.7

WALSH, Mark 10 0 46 0 0 0 46 4.6

ROSS, Tyler 9 0 44 0 0 0 44 4.9

ROBERTS, T. 10 0 0 31 0 3 34 3.4

MEEUWSEN, Mi 10 0 0 0 0 22 22 2.2

LOWE, Jason 10 0 0 8 0 0 8 0.8

WRIGHT, Dwigh 6 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.3

ANDERSON, De 5 -25 0 0 0 0 -25 -5.0

TEAM 6 -33 0 0 0 0 -33 -5.5

SMITH, Jonatha 11 -141 0 0 0 0 -141 -12.8

Total 11 1401 2719 312 720 101 5253 477.5

Opponents 11 1726 1913 380 554 142 4715 428.6
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OREGON STATE Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

51 SEIGLER, R. 11 54 39 93 16.0-44 2-6 . 2 1 2-0 1 . .

42 BARNETT, Nick 11 41 32 73 5.5-20 2-11 1-0 3 5 . 1 . .

34 ALLEN, James 11 41 31 72 6.0-22 2-13 . . 2 . 2 . .

31 COOKUS, Jake 11 38 22 60 3.0-4 . . 7 1 1-0 1 . .

5 MEEUWSEN, Mitch 10 38 15 53 2.5-11 1-8 3-22 6 1 4-35 1 . .

91 HAPPE, Noah 11 25 16 41 8.5-48 7-39 . 1 1 1-0 3 1 .

3 ROBERTS, T. 10 18 14 32 1.0-1 . 3-3 8 . . . . .

98 EDWARDS, Dwan 10 9 22 31 3.5-9 2-6 . . 1 . 1 . .

97 ROSSELLE, Kyle 11 17 13 30 6.0-22 3-15 . . . . 1 . .

99 MANNING, Eric 10 13 15 28 5.5-16 3-11 . 2 3 . . . .

21 WEATHERSBY, D. 11 20 7 27 2.0-2 . 2-76 10 . . . 1 .

4 LOWE, Jason 10 9 11 20 1.0-12 1-12 . . . 1-0 1 . .

90 SWANCUTT, Bill 11 11 4 15 3.0-22 3-22 . . . . . . .

32 CARLYLE, Calvin 2 11 2 13 1.0-8 . . 1 . . . . .

59 ROTHWELL, Dan 9 8 5 13 5.5-22 2-16 . 1 . . 1 . .

96 TORRES, Dan 8 10 2 12 1.0-2 . . . . . 1 . .

0I JAMERSON, S. 10 11 . 11 . . . 2 . . . . .

18 WILLIAMS, Aric 10 9 2 11 . . . 1 . 1-0 . . .

58 TUMA, Erik 10 6 5 11 . . . . . . . . .

22 JACOBS, Jason 9 6 5 11 . . . . . . . . .

12 MOBLEY, Eric 9 5 4 9 . . . . . . . . .

64 LEE, James 9 3 6 9 2.0-9 . . . . . . . .

40 POLLARD, J. 10 2 6 8 . . . . . . . . .

50 LACEY, Seth 4 3 4 7 0.5-0 . . . . . . . .

27 CLASEN, Cole 10 5 1 6 . . . . . . . 1 .

0A STEEN, Alvin 7 4 2 6 2.0-7 2-7 . 1 . . . . .

0B COOTE, D.J. 5 6 . 6 . . . 1 . . . . .

56 TULIKIHIHIFO, B 11 5 1 6 2.0-6 . . . 1 . . . .

33 JACKSON, Steven 10 4 . 4 . . . . . . . . .

37 GERRY, Brad 2 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .

1 FARLEY, Kenny 11 3 1 4 . . . . . . . 1 .

8 McCALL, Patrick 10 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .

2 NEWSON, James 11 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .

29 WRIGHT, Dwight 6 2 1 3 . . . . . . 1 . .

43 GREGG, Peter 4 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

38 BRENTANO, Nate 7 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

10 KINTNER, Shawn 11 1 1 2 . . . . . 1-10 1 . .

TM TEAM 6 2 . 2 2.0-6 1-5 . . . . 1 . 1

9 SMITH, Jonathan 11 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

7 STREMICK, Nick 3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

81 HILL, Aaron 7 . . . . . . . . . . 1 .

Total 11 452 296 748 79-293 28-171 9-101 46 16 11-45 17 5 1

Opponents 11 445 332 777 76-320 23-170 13-142 37 12 16-8 13 2 .
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OREGON STATE Combined Team Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.
Sept 2, 2001 at Fresno State  L 24-44 42410
09/08/01 at New Mexico State W 27-22 27238

* Sep 29, 2001 UCLA  L 7-38 36521
* Oct 06, 2001 at WASHINGTON STATE  L 27-34 35283
* Oct. 13, '01 ARIZONA W 38-3 36619
* Oct 20, 2001 at Arizona State  L 24-41 54114
* Oct 27, 2001 CALIFORNIA W 19-10 36142
* Nov 03, 2001 at USC Trojans  L 13-16 44880
* Nov 10, 2001 WASHINGTON W 49-24 36682

Nov. 17, '01 NORTHERN ARIZONA W 45-10 36096
* Dec 01, 2001 at Oregon  L 14-17 46075

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
SIMONTON, Ken 11 239 1043 72 971 4.1 8 55 88.3
JACKSON, Steven 10 74 405 15 390 5.3 5 63 39.0
McCALL, Patrick 10 54 217 14 203 3.8 1 24 20.3
GILLETT, George 11 1 21 0 21 21.0 0 21 1.9
CLASEN, Cole 10 2 8 0 8 4.0 0 7 0.8
NEWSON, James 11 1 8 0 8 8.0 0 8 0.7
WRIGHT, Dwight  6 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.3
HAWKINS, Josh 11 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.1
TRIMMER, Seth 11 2 13 17 -4 -2.0 0 13 -0.4
ANDERSON, Derek  5 5 4 29 -25 -5.0 0 4 -5.0
TEAM  6 5 0 33 -33 -6.6 0 0 -5.5
SMITH, Jonathan 11 32 22 163 -141 -4.4 1 5 -12.8
Total 11 417 1744 343 1401 3.4 15 63 127.4
Opponents 11 451 2071 345 1726 3.8 14 74 156.9

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
SMITH, Jonathan 11 129.36 180-317-10 56.8 2427 14 65 220.6
ANDERSON, Derek  5 88.76 17-41-3 41.5 263 1 43 52.6
STREMICK, Nick  3 73.93 2-6-0 33.3 29 0 17 9.7
NEWSON, James 11 0.00 0-2-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 11 123.20 199-366-13 54.4 2719 15 65 247.2
Opponents 11 106.73 157-321-9 48.9 1913 13 70 173.9

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g
NEWSON, James 11 57 968 17.0 5 58 88.0
EUHUS, Tim 11 27 316 11.7 1 40 28.7
CLASEN, Cole 10 23 250 10.9 1 47 25.0
KINTNER, Shawn 11 17 221 13.0 1 37 20.1
SIMONTON, Ken 11 17 160 9.4 1 45 14.5
TRIMMER, Seth 11 16 304 19.0 2 65 27.6
FARLEY, Kenny 11 9 102 11.3 0 23 9.3
GILLETT, George 11 7 99 14.1 1 42 9.0
HAWKINS, Josh 11 6 73 12.2 1 24 6.6
McCALL, Patrick 10 6 31 5.2 1 19 3.1
JACKSON, Steven 10 5 45 9.0 1 23 4.5
JACKSON, Jer.  9 4 60 15.0 0 17 6.7
WALSH, Mark 10 4 46 11.5 0 16 4.6
ROSS, Tyler  9 1 44 44.0 0 43 4.9
Total 11 199 2719 13.7 15 65 247.2
Opponents 11 157 1913 12.2 13 70 173.9

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
CESCA, Ryan 10-16 62.5 0-0 6-7 2-5 2-4 0-0 47 1
YLINIEMI, Kirk 3-4 75.0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 43 0

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
CESCA, Ryan - 10-16 29-29 - - - - - 59
SIMONTON, Ken 9 - - - - - - - 54
JACKSON, Steven 7 - - - - - - - 42
NEWSON, James 5 - - - - - - - 30
KINTNER, Shawn 2 - - - 1 - - - 14
YLINIEMI, Kirk - 3-4 5-5 - - - - - 14
McCALL, Patrick 2 - - - - - - - 12
TRIMMER, Seth 2 - - - - - - - 12
MEEUWSEN, Mitch 1 - - - - - - - 6
LOWE, Jason 1 - - - - - - - 6
HAWKINS, Josh 1 - - - - - - - 6
GILLETT, George 1 - - - - - - - 6
FARLEY, Kenny 1 - - - - - - - 6
CLASEN, Cole 1 - - - - - - - 6
EUHUS, Tim 1 - - - - - - - 6
SMITH, Jonathan 1 - - - - 1-1 - - 6
TEAM - - - - - - - 1 2
Total 35 13-20 34-34 - 1 1-1 - 1 287
Opponents 31 15-19 28-28 0-1 - 0-1 - - 259

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All games 5-6 4-1 1-5 0-0
Conference 3-5 3-1 0-4 0-0
Non-Conference 2-1 1-0 1-1 0-0

Team Statistics OSU OPP
FIRST DOWNS 214 195
  R u s h i n g 82 92
  P a s s i n g 111 76
  P e n a l t y 21 27
RUSHING YARDAGE 1401 1726
  Rushing Attempts 417 451
  Average Per Rush 3.4 3.8
  Average Per Game 127.4 156.9
  TDs Rushing 15 14
PASSING YARDAGE 2719 1913
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 199-366-13 157-321-9
  Average Per Pass 7.4 6.0
  Average Per Catch 13.7 12.2
  Average Per Game 247.2 173.9
  TDs Passing 15 13
TOTAL OFFENSE 4120 3639
  Average Per Play 5.3 4.7
  Average Per Game 374.5 330.8
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 32-720 28-554
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 43-312 32-380
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 9-101 13-142
FUMBLES-LOST 26-15 25-11
PENALTIES-Yards 92-782 76-662
PUNTS-AVG 70-38.6 78-39.4
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 0 : 3 7  2 9 : 2 3
3RD-DOWN Conversions 61/171 54/174
4TH-DOWN Conversions 6/9 5/13

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
ROBERTS, T. 3 3 1.0 0 4
MEEUWSEN, Mitch 3 22 7.3 0 16
WEATHERSBY, D. 2 76 38.0 0 73
BARNETT, Nick 1 0 0.0 0 0

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
TOBEY, Carl 68 2664 39.2 60 9 9 14 10 1
MILLAR, John 1 35 35.0 35 0 0 1 0 0
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
HAWKINS, Josh 33 211 6.4 0 33
SIMONTON, Ken 5 25 5.0 0 7
ROBERTS, T. 2 31 15.5 0 32
FARLEY, Kenny 2 37 18.5 1 24
LOWE, Jason 1 8 8.0 1 4
Total 43 312 7.3 2 33
Opponents 32 380 11.9 2 70

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
McCALL, Patrick 16 356 22.2 0 68
JACKSON, Steven 7 240 34.3 1 89
CARLYLE, Calvin 4 82 20.5 0 24
GILLETT, George 2 42 21.0 0 26
WALSH, Mark 1 0 0.0 0 0
ROSS, Tyler 1 0 0.0 0 0
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0
Total 32 720 22.5 1 89
Opponents 28 554 19.8 0 49

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
SIMONTON, Ken 11 971 160 25 0 0 1156 105.1
NEWSON, Jame 11 8 968 0 0 0 976 88.7
JACKSON, Stev 10 390 45 0 240 0 675 67.5
McCALL, Patrick 10 203 31 0 356 0 590 59.0
EUHUS, Tim 11 0 316 0 0 0 316 28.7
Total 11 1401 2719 312 720 101 5253 477.5
Opponents 11 1726 1913 380 554 142 4715 428.6

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
SMITH, Jonathan 11 349 -141 2427 2286 207.8
SIMONTON, Ken 11 239 971 0 971 88.3
JACKSON, Steven 10 74 390 0 390 39.0
ANDERSON, Derek 5 46 -25 263 238 47.6
McCALL, Patrick 10 54 203 0 203 20.3
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